Electronically Filed Supreme Court SCRU-11-0000068 13-JAN-2022 09:10 AM Dkt. 148 ORD

SCRU-11-0000068

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the

RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

ORDER AMENDING RULE 22(b)(3) OF THE
RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I
(By: Recktenwald, C.J., Nakayama, McKenna, Wilson, and Eddins, JJ.)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Rule 22(b)(3) of the Rules of the Supreme Court of the State of Hawai'i is amended, effective upon entry of this order, as follows (new material is underscored):

Rule 22. MANDATORY CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION.

- **(b)** Ethics and Professional Responsibility Minimum. At least once every 3 years in which CLE credits are required, every active member shall complete 1 hour of approved ethics or professional responsibility education. This credit hour shall count toward the annual CLE requirement. "Ethics or professional responsibility education" means those courses or segments of courses devoted to:
 - (1) the Rules of Professional Conduct;
- (2) the professional obligations of the lawyer to the client, the judicial system, the public and other lawyers;
- (3) the prevention, detection, and/or treatment of mental health disorders and substance abuse and its effects on lawyers and the practice of law; or

(4) client trust administration, bias awareness and prevention, and access to justice.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaiʻi, January 13, 2022.

/s/ Mark E. Recktenwald

/s/ Paula A. Nakayama

/s/ Sabrina S McKenna

/s/ Michael D. Wilson

/s/ Todd W. Eddins

